M1800008214

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
Office Use Only		

.



08/31/18--01015--004 **125.00

THEFE 18 AUG 31 AN HE TA ALLAHAST ELEVERA

O SIMMONS SEP 0.8 2018

TO: **Registration Section** Division of Corporations

Linnihan Foy Advertising, LLC

. . . .

SUBJECT: _____

•

.

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

	Dan Rasmuss	en			
		N	ame of Person		
	Linnihan Foy	Advertising			
		ŀ	irm/Company		
	615 IstAve N	E, Suite 320			
	Address				
	Minneapolis,	MN 55413			
	<u> </u>	City/S	itate and Zip Code		
	dan@linnihante	iy.com			
		E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual	report no	tification)
For further info	rmation concerni	ng this matter, please call:			
Dan R	asmussen, VP/Pa	irtner	612	238-30	119
	Name	of Contact Person	at (Area Code	_) Day	time Telephone Number
Divisio	ING ADDRESS on of Corporation			Division	FADDRESS: of Corporations
Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle		Building	
					see. FL 32301
	eck for the follow				
⊾ \$12.	5.00 Filing Fee	□ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	 □ \$155.00 Filing Certified Copy 	g Fee &	 S160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANYTO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. Linnihan Foy Advertising, LLC

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "LLC,," or "LLC.")

State of Minnesota		3 14-1856675	
	hich foreign limited hability company is organized)	J.	el number, il applicable)
t_ n/a			
·	Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior ic (See sections 005/0904 & 605/0905, F.S. to detern) registration) nuic penalty hability)	
5 615 1st Ave NE		6. 615 1st Ave NE	n an the Second Second
(Street Address of F	Principal Office)		ng Address)
Suite 320		Suite 320	
Minneapolis, MN 5541	3	Minneapolis, MN 554	13
Office Address:	1200 South Pine Island Road Plantation	, Florida <u>33324</u>	
	(City)		(ip code)
lesignated in this applicat	tance: gistered agent and to accept service of tion, I hereby accept the appointment a ons of all statutes relative to the propen s of my position as registered agent.	is registered agent and agree to	o act in this capacity. I further agi
	CTC Communities Relations		
	By: CT Corporation System	(und McQuay Nicho signature)	<u>l McCroy</u> , Assistant Secretary

Owner	Neal Linnihan	Owner	Sean Foy
<u>,,</u>	615 1st Ave NE, Suite 320 Minneapolis, MN 55413		615 1st Ave NE, Suite 320 Minneapolis, MN 55413
Owner	Dan Rasmussen		
	615 1st Ave NE, Suite 320 Minneapolis, MN 55413	- <u></u> .	

(Use attachments if necessary)

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of Fate constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Hah	vellaster
700-	Signature of an authorized person

Dan Rasmussen, VP / Partner

Typed or printed name of signee

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Certificate of Good Standing

I. Steve Simon, Secretary of State of Minnesota, do certify that: The business entity listed below was filed pursuant to the Minnesota Chapter listed below with the Office of the Secretary of State on the date listed below and that this business entity is registered to do business and is in good standing at the time this certificate is issued.

Name:	Linnihan Foy Advertising, LLC
Date Filed:	11/12/2002
File Number:	35540-LLC
Minnesota Statutes, Chapter:	322C
Home Jurisdiction:	Minnesota

This certificate has been issued on:

08/27/2018



Ateve Pimm

Steve Simon Secretary of State State of Minnesota